

April 19, 2022

Scrip Code – 535789 BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001 IBULHSGFIN/EQ
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
MUMBAI-400 051

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 30 and 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Sub: Intimation regarding submission of application for reclassification of 'Promoter and Promoter Group' Category to 'Public' Category

Dear Sir/Madam,

In furtherance to earlier intimations dated December 16, 2021, March 14, 2022 and March 15, 2022, we hereby inform that, today i.e. April 19, 2022, the Company has filed the application with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited, for reclassification of the following, currently belonging to the 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category of the Company ("Outgoing Promoters"), for their reclassification from 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category to 'Public' category, in accordance with Regulation to 31 A of Listing Regulations.

Sr. No.	Name of the Person/Shareholder	No. of Equity Shares held (Face Value Rs. 2/- each), as on March 14, 2022 and as on date	Percentage of Shareholding (%) as on March 14, 2022 (on Paid-up capital of 46,55,46,378 Equity shares)	Percentage of Shareholding (%) as on date (on Paid-up capital of 47,15,96,630 Equity shares)
1.	Mr. Sameer Gehlaut	5,00,000	0.11	0.11
2.	Inuus Infrastructure Private Limited	2,79,43,325	6.00	5.93
3.	Sameer Gehlaut IBH Trust	1,67,51,482	3.60	3.55
	Total	4,51,94,807	9.71	9.58

The shareholders of the Company, at their Meeting held on April 18, 2022, approved the reclassification of Outgoing Promoters from 'Promoter and Promoter Group' to 'Public' category, subject to requisite approvals including approval from the Stock Exchanges. Outcome of the said shareholders meeting was submitted with the Exchanges on April 18, 2022.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

for Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited

Amit Jain

Company Secretary

CC

Luxembourg Stock Exchange, Luxembourg Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited, Singapore